### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Cirrex Systems LLC	12/05/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Name: Cirrex Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6144791

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 4048151700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-815-1900

Email: docketing@hbipfirm.com
Correspondent Name: Hope Baldauff, LLC

Address Line 1: 1720 Peachtree Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 1010

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CIRREX BATCH 5.4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles L. Warner
Signature:	/Charles L. Warner, Reg. #32320/
Date:	06/07/2013

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 030575 FRAME: 0515 DP \$40.00 6144791

source=Certificate of Conversion GA to DE Cirrex Systems LLC 20121205#page1.tif source=Certificate of Conversion GA to DE Cirrex Systems LLC 20121205#page2.tif source=Certificate of Conversion GA to DE Cirrex Systems LLC 20121205#page3.tif source=Certificate of Conversion GA to DE Cirrex Systems LLC 20121205#page4.tif source=Certificate of Conversion GA to DE Cirrex Systems LLC 20121205#page5.tif source=Certificate of Conversion GA to DE Cirrex Systems LLC 20121205#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 030575 FRAME: 0516

# STATE OF GEORGIA

# **Secretary of State**

Corporations Division 313 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Drive Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

I, **Brian P. Kemp**, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that a certificate of conversion has been filed on 12/05/2012 converting

CIRREX SYSTEMS LLC
a Domestic Limited Liability Company

to

CIRREX SYSTEMS, LLC a Foreign Non-Qualifying Entity

The required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated have been paid. Conversion of the above-named entity is effective upon issuance of this certificate.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on December 5, 2012



Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

> PATENT REEL: 030575 FRAME: 0517

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO CONVERT A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned, Cirrex Systems, LLC, a Georgia Limited Liability Company (the "Company"), does hereby certify that:

- 1. The Limited Liability Company elects to become a Delaware Limited Liability Company pursuant to the provisions of O.C.G.A. 14-11-906. The name of such limited liability company shall be, Cirrex Systems, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The effective date of such election shall be November 30, 2012.
- 3. The election to become a Delaware limited liability company has been approved as required by O.C.G.A. 14-11-906.
- 4. The manner and basis for converting the shares of the shareholders in the Company in the company in the shareholders in the shareholders in the company in the shareholders in the sharehold

Each issued and outstanding limited liability company membership interest of the Company shall convert, automatically and without further action of the Company or its members, on a one-to-one basis into membership interests in the foreign limited liability company.

- 5. The authority of its registered agent to accept service on its behalf is revoked as of the effective time of such conversion and that the Secretary of State is irrevocably appointed as the agent for service of process on the resulting entity in any proceeding to enforce an obligation of the limited liability company arising prior to the effective time of such conversion, including the rights, if any, of dissenting members.
- 6. A copy of any process served on the Secretary of State under paragraph (5) of this subsection may be mailed to: Michael L. Wach, Sr., 4425 Mariners Ridge, Alpharetta, GA 30005.
- 7. The Secretary of State shall be notified of any change in the resulting entity's mailing address.

IN WITENESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be executed by its duly authorized officer on

	Cirrex Systems, LLC
A Georgia Lin	nited Liebility Company
	L. Wach, Sr
Title; <u>Principal</u>	

{M1099345.1}

# Delaware

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A GEORGIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "CIRREX SYSTEMS, LLC" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 12:23 O'CLOCK P.M.

8100V

121297124

DATE: 12-05-12

AUTHENTICATION: 0036850

**PATENT** REEL: 030575 FRAME: 0519

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:42 FM 12/05/2012 FILED 12:23 PM 12/05/2012 SRV 121297124 - 5252844 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is the State of Georgia, USA
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is the State of Georgia, USA
3.)	The date the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is January 7, 2003
4.)	The name of the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Cirrex Systems, LLC
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Cirrex Systems, LLC
	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of November, A.D. 2012
	By: Authorized Person
	Name; Michael L. Wach, Sr.

DE097 - 03/04/10 CT System Online

PATENT REEL: 030575 FRAME: 0520

Print or Type

# Delaware

PAGE 2

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "CIRREX SYSTEMS,

LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.

2012, AT 12:23 O'CLOCK P.M.

5252844 8100V

121297124

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 0036850

DATE: 12-05-12

PATENT REEL: 030575 FRAME: 0521 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:42 PM 12/05/2012 FILED 12:23 PM 12/05/2012 SRV 121297124 - 5252844 FILE

### STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

First: The name of the limited liabil	ity company is Cirrex Systems, LLC
econd: The address of its registered	d office in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange in the City of Wilmington
Zip Code 19801	
The name of its Registered agent	at such address is The Corporation Trust Company
hird: (Insert any other matters the	members determine to include herein.)
Witness Whereof, the undersigne	d have executed this Certificate of Formation thi
th day of November	, 20 12 M
	MALL
	Authorized Person(s)
	Moma: Michael I Wach St

PATENT REEL: 030575 FRAME: 0522

Typed or Printed

**RECORDED: 06/07/2013**